LGHT-T
USER MANUAL
www.effilux.com1/6USER MANUAL EN LGHT-T V1.0.2022
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION
Thank you for purchasing an Effilux’s product. To ensure proper use of the product, please read this User manual before use and keep
it for your future reference. Any improper use voids the warranty. This product is an LED light used for machine vision and industrial
inspection. Do not use the product for other applications, and be sure to follow the instructions below.
Datasheets and drawings in PDF and/or CAD can be available upon request, please contact Effilux.

Do not inverse electrical polarity - check your connections and the conventions. The product packaging must be removed before use.
www.effilux.com2/6USER MANUAL EN LGHT-T V1.0.2022
PART NUMBER KEY
Standard version
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES
Please refer to the specific documentations for additional information on the accessories of the LGHT-T series.
LGHT - T LLL CC - XX YY ZZ
Type Optical Length (mm) Color Detail Rev Custom
T=Transportation 400 RD
(Red 625 nm)
00 = NA 0 0
Exemple: LGHT-T400RD-0000 is a 400mm red logistic light.
Note: The standard LGHT-T Series is delivered as a package including light, lens plate and three windows:
•	 Lightly-diffusive window
•	 Semi-diffusive window
•	 Opaline window
The light is delivered assembled in the default configuration with the lens plate positioned at Position 2 (45°) and the Lightly-
diffusive window.
OPTICS
Polarizer LGHT-A400BP-000
MECHANICS
Pivot joint BRKT-LBMT-U000
Variable angle, Bolt kit included
www.effilux.com3/6USER MANUAL EN LGHT-T V1.0.2022
How to connect the LGHT-T?
The LGHT-T Series requires 24V DC input power. Note the trigger pin needs to be connected to a PNP trigger signal.
Power Supply
Power supply / Electrical Input 24V DC +/-10%
Connector
(depending on the power consumption) 1x M12 - 5 pins
Power consumption
Average 40W max.
Peak (Max) 80W max. (Exact value indicated on the product label)
Max consumption strobe signal (PNP) 2mA
M12 - 5 pins
male connector
1 +24 V
Brown cable
PNP TRIGGER 4
(Light ON if VPNP> 4VDC)
Black cable
GND 3
Blue cable
MegaStrobe feature
MegaStrobe
Strobing time (internal protection) 400µs max
Frequency (internal protection) 150Hz max
Rising time <1µs
Falling time <2µs
Initialization phase
When LGHT-T Series is supplied, the product first enters in a few seconds initialization phase. This initialization is a sequence of very
short strobes of increasing intensity. Please wait until the end of this initialization to use the product (max 5 seconds).
The consumption values are maximum values, the exact power consumption of the product is always indicated on the product label.
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION
www.effilux.com4/6USER MANUAL EN LGHT-T V1.0.2022
OPTICAL FLEXIBILITY
P0 P1
P2 P3
By using polarizers, on the Effilux light and on the camera, it is possible to eliminate glare from your workpiece making it easier to
acquire a suitable image for the application. The user can insert directly the polarizer LGHT-A400BP-000 inside the LGHT-T Series,